

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Constitution of Anti-Ragging Committee

Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to constitute the following new Anti-Ragging Committee for the academic session 2023-24 to check ragging activities, if any, in the University:-

Anti Ragging Committee

1. Vice-Chancellor, GJUS&T, Hisar.

Chairman

- 2. Registrar, GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 3. Dean Academic Affairs, GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 4. Proctor, GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 5. Dean of Colleges, GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 6. Dean Students Welfare, GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 7. Chief Warden (Girls), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 8. Chief Warden (Boys), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 9. Prof. Dalbir Singh, Haryana School of Business, GJUS&T, Hisar
- 10. Prof. Suman Dahiya, Deptt. of ECE, GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 11. Prof. Meenakshi Bhatia, Deptt. of Pharmaceutical Science, GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 12. Prof. Rajeev Kumar, Haryana School of Business, GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 13. Chief Security Officer, GJUS&T, Hisar.

Representatives from Civil Administration and Media

- 14. City Magistrate, Hisar.
- 15. Dy. Supdt. of Police, Hisar.
- 16. District Information Public Relation Officer (DIPRO), Hisar
- 17. Sh. Rakesh Kranti, Editor, Dainik Jagran. 9671799833
- 18. Sh. Deepender Kumar, Correspondent, The Tribune.
- 19. Sh. Devender Uppal, Senior Correspondent Hindustan Times/Pathak Paksh

Representatives from Parents and students

- 20. Parents of the fresher/senior students (two) (to be nominated by the Proctor)
- 21. Two boys and two girl students (to be nominated by the Chief Warden(s)}

Anti Ragging Squad-I (for day scholars excepts hostels)

i. Prof. Neeraj Dilbaghi, Deptt. of Bio & Nano Technology, GJUS&T, Hisar.

- ii. Prof. Abhimanyu, Department of ECS, GJUS&T, Hisar.
- iii. Dr. Jaspreet Kaur, Department of Physiotherapy, GJUS&T, Hisar.
- iv. Dr. Anju Gupta, NSS Coordinator, GJUS&T, Hisar
- v. Dr. Mahavir, Department of Chemistry, GJUS&T, Hisar
- vi. Dr. Taruna, Department of App. Psychology, GJUS&T, Hisar
- vii. Two research scholars (to be nominated by the Dean Students Welfare).

The Squad-I is requested to specially focus on the following locations/points in the University Campus and in case of any incident of ragging, the squad may immediately report to the Proctor for taking further necessary action. However, a weekly report in this regard is also required to be forwarded to the Proctor Office:-

- i. University Library.
- ii. Cafeteria.
- iii. Shopping Complex
- iv. Sports Complex
- v. Guru Jambheshwar Ji Maharaj's Bhawan
- vi. City Gate
- vii. Hydropony Garden (Near Building of HSB)
- viii. Fragrance Park

Anti Ragging Squad-II (for Boys' Hostels)

- i. Prof. Om Prakash Sangwan, Chief Warden (Boys), GJUS&T, Hisar. (Convener)
- ii. Dr. Vizender Singh, Warden BH-I, GJUS&T, Hisar.
- iii. Dr. Vivek Gupta, Warden BH-II, GJUS&T, Hisar.
- iv. Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Warden BH-III, GJUS&T, Hisar
- v. Dr. Vikram Jeet Singh, Warden BH-IV, GJUS&T, Hisar
- vi. Two research scholars to be nominated by the Chief Warden (Boys)

Anti-Ragging Squad-III (for Girls' and Working Women Hostels)

- i. Prof Sujata Sanghi, Chief Warden (Girls), GJUS&T, Hisar. (Convener)
- ii. Dr. Jyoti, Co-ordinator, Girls Hostel-I, GJUS&T, Hisar
- iii. Dr. Anu Gupta, Co-ordinator, Girls Hostel-II, GJUS&T, Hisar.
- iv. Mrs. Kalpana, Coordinator, Girls Hostel-III, GJUS&T, Hisar
- v. Dr.Vinita, Coordinator, Girls Hostel-IV, GJUS&T, Hisar
- vi. Dr. Anju Gupta, Working Women Hostel, GJUS&T, Hisar
- vii. Two research scholars to be nominated by the Chief Warden (Girls)

In case of any incident of ragging in the hostels, the Squad-II and III is requested to bring the matter in the notice of the Proctor Office immediately through the Chief Warden Office (Boys/Girls). However, at least one weekly report in this regard is required.

PROCTOR